The Kuonguway Train

Horsham
Tuesday, 23 April, 2024

Race NATIONAL GREYHOUND ADOPTION MONTH

1

Flexi 4:

Comments Trainer Odds APM

History

Box Greyhound

58 i 68

2:54PM

(VIC time)

410 Metres

Maiden

SOLO EFFORT [M] 2 1-0-1-0 H Baxter (Murtoa) $312 ;
- TASTE OF HELL [M] 362 3-0-1-1 J Paraskevas (Pearcedale) $728 )
3 HENRY BALE (NSW) [M] 73365 12-0-3-4 R Camilleri (Lara) $1831 3
CHARLI MARLEY [M] 344 3-0-0-1 C Dew (Anakie) $310 4
5 PIPPA[M] 6432  4-0-1-1 C Morris-flynn (Mitchell Park) $555 5
SPIN AND BURN [M] 424 3-0-1-0 G George (Beulah) $670 6
yAllHEART TO HEART [M] 6 1-0-0-0 T Salter (Crowlands) $0 ;
8 NANA'S REBEL [M] 76546 11-0-1-0 J Condo (Pyramid Hill) $242 o
Q¢ 4 NO RESERVE *** $ 10
1 OB*** NO RESERVE *** $
Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .
(VIC time)
2 410 Metres
Flexi 4: Maiden
Box Greyhound Form History Comments Trainer Odds APM 58 i 68
ESKIMO RUBY [M] 6546  4-0-0-0 R Wombwell (Coleraine) $16 ;
=2 GET DOWN REMY [M] 7 1-0-0-0 D Carr (Mininera) $0 )
3 ZAPPER BALE (NSW) [M] 4 1-0-0-0 D Gibbons (Avalon) $75] 5
PSYCHO BUDDY [M] 435 3-0-0-1 N Cachia (Anakie) $235 4
5 SAM'S GIRL [M] 34F25 24-0-2-4 P Fulton (Ecklin South) $1196 5
CAL'S CANDY [M] 43523 8-0-1-2 P Smith (Wonwondah) $615 6
) 7
yARNAILED IT [M] 657 3-0-0-0 C Dew (Anakie) $0
8 LITTLE TIC [M] Blks 45333  11-0-0-4 J Condo (Pyramid Hill) $918 : I
§#7s+ NO RESERVE *= $ 4
1 OM*** NO RESERVE *** $

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

Race = SPORTSBET HT1

3

Flexi 4:

Trainer Odds APM

Form History Comments

Box Greyhound

HAD A MISCHIEF [6] 23422 12-2-3-3 P Mathieson (Myrniong) $3773
[M===ON SONG ICE [7] 1344 4-1-0-1 B Magri (Avalon) $2130
GOOD INNINGS [7] 57373 16-1-1-5 M Fullerton (Red Cliffs) $1493

15515 10-2-3-1 G George (Beulah) $4691

3
PASSING [6]
5 **VACANT BOX *** $

CALL ME ARTIE [7] 35283 14-1-2-3 D Carr (Mininera) $2129
FAll A YA BALE (NSW) [7] 134 3-1-0-1 D Gibbons (Avalon) $2055
8 SPAGHETTI ARMS [7] 65711 9-2-0-0 N Cachia (Anakie) $1078
§# 7 NO RESERVE *** $
| Ol NO RESERVE *** $

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

58 i 68

3:27PM

(VIC time)

485 Metres
Mixed 6/7 Heat

Race

A4

SPORTSBET HT2

Flexi 4:

Odds APM
$2466
$3072

Trainer
C Kelly (Warrnambool)
C Grenfell (Anakie)

Form
64512
12621

History Comments
7-1-1-1
8-2-3-0

Box Greyhound

MISS MARY JO [7]
XISCO BALE (NSW) [6]
3 ***VACANT BOX *** $
5

M Hunt (Cudgee)
A Paraskevas (Pearcedale)

RESIGN THE PLOW [7] 64153  10-1-2-1 $2230
FOR PETE'S SAKE [7] 124 3-1-10 $4855
ek VACANT BOX *+* $

yAlICLOUDY WREN [6] 85161 5-2-0-0 S Bruce (Warrnambool) $1800
g WEBLEC WHISPER [7] 24542 11-1-3-0 H Baxter (Murtoa) $1868
QO i*** NO RESERVE *** $
1 OB NO RESERVE *** $

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

58 i 68

3:46PM

(VIC time)

485 Metres
Mixed 6/7 Heat




The Kuonguway Train

Horsham
Tuesday, 23 April, 2024

Race = HORSHAM DOORS & GLASS

5

Flexi 4:

Form Trainer

Box Greyhound

History Comments

ARIA'S MELODY [5] 32167 16-3-3-3 H Baxter (Murtoa) $5896

2 DOLLAR SHORT [5] 14135 13-3-2-2 P Radstock (Burnbank) $5476
3 BRIGHT MOON (NSW) [5] 32341 13-3-32 D Carr (Mininera) $5113
BRUTALITY [5] 65515 10-3-1-2 G George (Beulah) $5478

5 NAPIER BALE (NSW) [5] 54573 58-9-11-7 A Gurry (Nhill) $4121
ORSON FURY [5] 5487T 40-5-4-8 | Bibby (Warracknabeal) $5656

YA CLASSIC MOMENT [5] 76423 72-11-11-14 K Mugavin (Killarney) $3281

8 RIPPERRILEY [5] F7512 16-4-4-0 W Hooke (Huntly) $6238

§# JLEKTRA APRIL [5] Res. 78885 60-10-10-9 W Hooke (Huntly) $2280

1 OMICAPTAIN BENDER (SA) [5] Res. 24787 76-6-12-6 R Gavin (Killarney) $1581

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

4:06PM

(VIC time)

410 Metres
Grade 5

68

B 72727
W 22222222/

Race CHS GROUP

6

Box Greyhound

Flexi 4:

Trainer

Form History Comments

MORAINE BALOO [4] 71377 84-13-9-11 P Fulton (Ecklin South) $10710
MISTRESS OASIS [4] 32275 33-8-9-3 R Clark (Echuca Village) $9778
CIRCLE THE STARS [3] 71147 20-7-3-2 H Baxter (Murtoa) $7251
ASTRA BALE (NSW) [4] 25354 53-11-8-4 S Grenfell (Anakie) $9798
PETZEL BALE (NSW) [4] 16538 61-14-10-11 S Grenfell (Anakie) $19123
FLEUR BALE (NSW) [4] 41363 57-7-9-10 S Grenfell (Anakie) $11548
AVIANNA [3] 51232 89-21-9-19 J Gorgioski (Stanhope) $13239
SHOW THE MAGIC [3] 36168 29-7-4-3 B Fullerton (Red Cliffs) $1962
*** NO RESERVE *** $
*** NO RESERVE *** $

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

4:24PM

(VIC time)
410 Metres
Mixed 3/4

] —

Race

v

WEBBCON MARINE

Flexi 4:
Odds APM

Form History Comments Trainer

Box Greyhound

HARTLEY BALE (NSW) [5] 21454 60-13-10-9 A Gurry (Nhil) $8199

S| ASSIC REWARD [4] 45346 38577 K Mugavin (Killamey) $3262
3 MORAINE MARIO [5] 44248 49557 P Fulton (Ecklin South) $4672
AYIA NEIGHBOUR [5] 62413 27-9-5-5 J Gorgioski (Stanhope) $14893

5 ASTON ZOOM [5] 22571 19-7-70 B Magri (Avalon) $9762
NICE ONE TOM [5] 17538  22-5-4-3 P Fulton (Ecklin South) $7814

VA= SKIMO LARRY [5] 31131 26-12-32 R Wombwell (Coleraine) $7724

8 MIRACLE BELLE [4] 46371 85-4-13-15 M Fullerton (Red Cliffs) $3114

6+ 4LEKTRA APRIL [5] Res. 78885 60-10-10-9 W Hooke (Huntly) $2280

i O[CAPTAIN BENDER (SA) [5] Res. 24787 76-6-12-6 R Gavin (Killamey) $1581

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

4:49PM

(VIC time)

410 Metres
Mixed 4/5

68

B 72727
W 22222222/

Race ON-SITE ENGINEERING

3

Flexi 4:

Box Greyhound Form  History Comments Trainer
RED STRAND [5] 76465 54-6-7-9 M Fullerton (Red Cliffs) $6176
7 MORAINE MARCO [5] 63376 80-6-16-13 P Fulton (Ecklin South) $3653
3 LALARAPID [5] 16633 50-4-9-10 H Hartigan (Horsham) $6735
GREAT VALUE [5] 31557 46-5-10-6 K Mugavin (Killarney) $6514
5 FARNHAM BALE (NSW) [5] 13141  14-4-1-2 D Coleman (Lara) $5143
ASTON LORD [5] 16811 10-4-1-1 B Magri (Avalon) $8195
yAllGARRY BALE (NSW) [5] 14431 13-4-1-4 R Canmilleri (Lara) $5689
8 SOFIARIOT [4] 5F528 49-10-7-10 J Caulfield (Pyramid Hill) $11157
Q# sTHANK YOU TOMMY [5] Res. 52447 31-6-2-1 S Donlon (Burnbank) $3462
OMIMISS VERDANSKY (WA) [5] Res. 71542 23-4-3-5 A Gurry (Nhill) $3425

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

5:04PM

(VIC time)

485 Metres
Mixed 4/5

68

B 7%
W 722




The Kuonguway Train

Horsham
Tuesday, 23 April, 2024

Race  LOCKS CONSTRUCTIONS

9

Flexi 4:

Box Greyhound Form
FIFI BALE (NSW) [7] F3322
W= JED'S MEMORY [7] 36241
3 MINH NARDO (NSW) [7] 78538
IN THE MIX [7] 76142

5 PIXIE TRIXIE [7] 515
BELLA SUPREME [7] 53222
2l M!SS ELSIE LOU [7] 22427
8 AYIA THE SLAYER [7] 74266
§##RONNY ALLSORTS [7] Res. 64126

1 Of*** NO RESERVE ***

History Comments

11-1-5-3
8-1-3-1
6-1-0-1
7-1-1-0
3-1-0-0
23-1-4-6
13-1-5-1
8-1-2-0
7-1-1-0

Trainer

R Camilleri (Lara)

J Hooke (Huntly)

R Gavin (Killarney)

C Morris-flynn (Mitchell Park)
C Capuano (Anakie)

K Gavin (Killarney)

A Peat (Axedale)

J Gorgioski (Stanhope)

P Fulton (Ecklin South)

$3884
$3271
$1308
$1515
$1000
$2052
$2640
$2559

$586

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

5:27PM

(VIC time)

410 Metres
Grade 7

10

Box Greyhound Form
PATRIOT JAMES [6] 25311

GYPSY ORDAIN [6] 72435
SILVER MACK [6] 22727
IDYLLIC TOBY [6] 62334
LEGGETT BALE (NSW) [6] 13253
CHEAP RED WINE [6] 11

ROONEY BALE (NSW) [6] 36642
SHORE'S LUCK [6] 17254
MUSIC LESSON [6] Res. 86414
LIGHTNING ZIGGY [6] Res. 61426

Race  WATTS PRICE ACCOUNTANTS

5-2-1-1
29-2-3-7
11-2-4-0
14-2-3-2
10-2-2-3
2-2-0-0
34-2-12-5
10-2-2-0
7-2-0-0
10-2-1-0

History Comments Trainer

G George (Beulah)
W Hartigan (Horsham)

R Clark (Echuca Village)

A Gurry (Nhill)

S Grenfell (Anakie)

J Paraskevas (Pearcedale)
P Hammerstein (Ararat)

D Gibbons (Avalon)

H Baxter (Murtoa)

H Hartigan (Horsham)

$3256
$1740
$2992
$3691
$4001
$13680
$9628
$2889
$2103
$2157

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

5:46PM

(VIC time)

410 Metres
Grade 6

68

R 722
Wb 722222

Race ~ WARRACK BUTCHERY

11

Flexi 4:
Box Greyhound Form
SUPER TONE [5] 64176
[m—RANA MUFFIN [5] 52115
3 CON CABANG [5] 82154
OUTSMART [5] 12762
5 RIVIERA BALE (NSW) [5] 67316
GREEN FLASH [5] 22812
FAlDONNY ROCKS [5] 23362
8 TIGGERLONG FLYER (NSW) [5] 56743
§#JLEKTRA APRIL [5] Res. 78885
L OBCAPTAIN BENDER (SA) [5] Res. 24787

History Comments

31-5-4-1
11-3-3-0
57-8-9-8
36-4-6-5
39-5-10-8
21-3-8-2
54-17-13-8
119-16-22-20
60-10-10-9
76-6-12-6

Trainer

C Capuano (Anakie)

L Mallia (Tarneit)

R Clark (Echuca Village)
M Gibbons (Lara)

S Grenfell (Anakie)

R Clark (Echuca Village)
S Sharam (Penola)

S Grenfell (Anakie)

W Hooke (Huntly)

R Gavin (Killarney)

Odds APM
$7519
$6297
$6471
$6990

$10837
$5706
$5632
$13440
$2280
$1581

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

6:08PM

(VIC time)

410 Metres
Grade 5

68

B 72727
W 22222222/

Race SHIMA SHINE AT STUD

12

Flexi 4:
Box Greyhound Form
CRYMELON COMET [5] 46736
WSS\ EE LEE CABANG [5] 65635
3 ORIENTAL OPHELIA [5] 37451
HE'S GOT SWAG [5] 25653
5 STELLA ROSE [5] 14613
FIERY DUEL [5] 86761
Al AKE IT THUNDER [5] 67642
8 VIPER[5] 26386
§#4LEKTRA APRIL [5] Res. 78885
L OMICAPTAIN BENDER (SA) [5] Res. 24787

History Comments

115-11-16-21
50-7-5-5
19-3-2-2
58-5-12-12
12-3-0-2
31-4-5-4
15-3-4-0
48-5-9-11
60-10-10-9
76-6-12-6

Trainer

| Bibby (Warracknabeal)

K Gavin (Killarney)

R Clark (Echuca Village)

R Kenworthy (Spring Gully)
J Hooke (Huntly)

A Gibbons (Lara)

R Brown (Spring Gully)

R Brown (Spring Gully)

W Hooke (Huntly)

R Gavin (Killarney)

$2023
$5325
$4180
$2661
$3439
$4641
$3826
$4512
$2280
$1581

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> .

6:27PM

(VIC time)

410 Metres
Grade 5

68

B 72727
W 22222222/




The KuonGgwasgy Train Horsham

Tuesday, 23 April, 2024



